

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No. 10948/10 In

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 1 OF 2010

GAUTAM JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 13th May, 2010.

Till then, there will be stay of execution of the detention order.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master