

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.10948/2010 IN WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 1 OF 2010

GAUTAM JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(For stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. P. K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. S. Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the Union of India, six weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The interim order as passed on 13th May, 2010, shall continue in the meantime.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master