

ITEM NO.MM-2A

Court No.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.MP No. 16737/10 IN WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 1 OF 2010

GAUTAM JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
 (With appln(s) for stay,stay,impleadment

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Dhanjhai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

The Crl.MP No. 16737/10 filed by the applicant,
 Ms. Anita Sharma, for impleadment in this Writ Petition
 is dismissed.

However, this will not prevent the applicant from
 filing a separate writ petition, if so advised.

(Ganga Thakur)
 PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
 Court Master