

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 91 OF 2010

ANITA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be listed at 2.00
p.m. on 25th August, 2010, with liberty to to the
petitioner to file an additional affidavit.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master