

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 91 OF 2010

ANITA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be tagged with W.P.(Crl.) No. 1/10 (Gautam Jain Vs. Union of India & Ors.). The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the Writ Petition on Mr. B.K. Prasad, learned advocate-on-record for the Union of India, by Friday. The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the writ petition, within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, there will be stay of execution of the detention order .

Let both these matters be listed immediately after the expiry of the period indicated in the order dated 13th July,2010 in Gautam Jain's matter.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
PS to Registrar Court Master