

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 97 OF 2010

ANITA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable two weeks
hence.

In the meantime, let notice be served
on the Union of India and the other respondents not
only in the usual course but also by way of dasti
service through the Office of the learned Solicitor
General.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master