

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 97 OF 2010

ANITA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail, permission
to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of what has been submitted on behalf of
the Union of India today regarding the pendency of

two writ petitions arising out of the same detention

WP(Crl.) 97 of 2010

2

order, let this matter stand adjourned till next
Monday i.e., 4th October, 2010, in order to enable
Mr. Soli Sorabjee, learned Senior Advocate appearing
for the petitioners, to take further instructions in
the matter.

Let the records of Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 91
of 2010 be placed along with this matter on the next
date of hearing.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(JUGINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER