

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 97 OF 2010

ANITA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
 WITH CRLMP.NO.20936/2010(appln. For pleading additional facts)
 along with the records of W.P.(Crl.)No.91/2010

Date: 04/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
 Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

W.P.(Crl.) No.91 of 2010, has been filed by Anita Sharma on behalf of her husband, Puran Chand Sharma, and W.P.(Crl.)No.97 of 2010, has been filed by the said Anita Sharma, along with two other petitioners. In the first case the order of detention at the pre-detention stage, while in the second, the vires of the Conservation of Foreign Exchange and Prevention of Smuggling Activities Act, 1974, have been challenged. Let both be listed and heard together on 11th November, 2010, at the top of the list, as the first item.

Leave is given to the petitioners in both the matters to file additional grounds within 28th October, 2010. Response thereto, if any, be filed by 9th November, 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
 Court Master Court Master