

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 97 OF 2010

ANITA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH CRLMP.NO.20936/2010(appln. For pleading additional facts)
along with the records of W.P.(Crl.)No.91/2010

Date: 11/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. S.Wasim A qadri, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna San dhu, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave is given to the respondent, Union of India,
to file its counter affidavit by tomorrow. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any, may be filed by 15th November, 2010.

Let this matter be listed on 18th November, 2010,
and let it retain its position in the list.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master