

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8750/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2010 in WPCRL No. 1435/2010 & CM No. 15322/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAI KISHAN GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/11/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Lehiri, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let service be effected on the Union of India through the office of the learned Solicitor General and let this matter be tagged with Writ Petition (Crl) No. 91 of 2010 which we are informed is listed for consideration on 18th November, 2010. The

SLP(Crl.) 8750/2010

petitioner is also directed to serve a copy of the Special Leave Petition on Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, learned Advocate for the Union of India, by tomorrow i.e., Saturday the 13th November, 2010. Let this matter appear along with the above

mentioned Writ Petition on 18th November, 2010.

Till then, there will be stay of execution of  
the detention order.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(JUGINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER