

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 124 OF 2010

ABHEY RAM JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 125 of 2010

Date: 25/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Chaudhari, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the directions given by us on 24th November, 2010, notice of the writ petition has been duly served on the Union of India and Mr. Bhat, learned senior advocate, is appearing on behalf of the said respondent. Similar matters, in which notice had also been issued, have been fixed for consideration on 1st December, 2010. Let these matters also be listed along with the other matters.

Till then, there will be stay of execution of the detention order.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master