

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.194 OF 2011

(For prel. hearing)

JASMINE SAPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 10/10/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikram Chaudhari, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed by Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, that the lead matter in this case, being W.P. (Crl.) No.1 of 2010, wherein one Gautam Jain is the petitioner, is fixed for hearing on 19th October, 2011.

Issue notice and tag with the said matter and in the meantime, the petitioner shall not be arrested in connection with the detention order F. No.673/01/2001-CUS.VIII dated 14th February, 2001.

Let notice of the writ petition be served on the Union of India and others by way of Dasti service through the office of the Central Agency so that the matter is ready as regards service on 19th October, 2011, when the other matters are taken up.

(Chetan Kumar)

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar