

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 1 OF 2010

GAUTAM JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)
(for final disposal)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 124 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 125 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8750 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)
(For final disposal)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 91 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 97 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for stay and seeking permission to bring additional
facts and placing addl. documents on record and office report)
(For final disposal)

With W.P.(CRL.) No. 194 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)
WP(Crl.)1/2010 Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

WP(Crl.)91/2010 &
WP(Crl.)97/2010 Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

-2-

SLP(Crl.)8750/2010 Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

WP(Crl.)124/2010 Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

WP(Crl.)125/2010 Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

WP(Crl.)194/2011 Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P.Malhotra, ASG,
Mr. R.P.Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For NCT Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr Rao Ranjit ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioners, let these cases be adjourned for
10.01.2012.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master